

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

March 15, 1984

Ms. Andrea Johnson Mapleton City Clerk Mapleton City Hall P.O. Box 364 Mapleton, Minnesota 56065

Re: Docket Number A-4055

Ordinance Number 1984-02

City of Mapleton

Dear Ms. Johnson:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

Secretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Howard W. Eicher

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 2 2 1984

Joan Qualuson sunce Secretary of State

35116

MAPLETON
MINNESOTA'S BEST

City of Mapleton

Mapletan.

P.O. Box 364 Mapleton, Minnesota 56065 (507) 524-3492

March 7, 1984

Secretary of State Room 180, State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Please find enclosed an original draft of Annexation Ordinance 1984-02 regarding annexation of property and extending the corporate limits of the City of Mapleton. The information enclosed is for your files. The State Department of Transportation has submitted the required filing fee.

Sincerely,

Andrea Johnson

City Cleck

ORDINANCE NO. 1984-02

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF MAPLETON TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY BORDERED BY LAND WITHIN THE CITY OF LIMITS AND ABUTTING THEREON.

WHEREAS, certain territory described below is not presently included within the corporate limits of any incorporated city, or borough; and

WHEREAS, 60% or more of the perimeter of this territory is bordered by lands already included within the corporate limits of the city and is deemed to be urban or suburban in character;

The City Council of Mapleton ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Mapleton, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the platted territory described as follows, 60% or more of the perimeter of which territory is bordered by territory already included within the city limits:

> The North five (5) acres lying Southwest (SW) of the Northeast (NE) R/W line of the abandoned railroad lying in the Southwest One-Quarter (SW 1/4) of the Southwest One-Quarter (SW 1/4), Section 3-105-26.

Section 2. Filing. The city clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of the county in which the property is located, the Town Clerk of the affected township and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective date of annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2 and approval by the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Adopted by the City Council of Mapleton, Minnesota, the day of ________, 1984.

ATTEST:

Published in March, 1984.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Melva Yapaiel

FILED

Secretary of State #35116

#35114